
spring 
 2016



CONTENTS

New & Recent Releases  1-24

Recent Paperback Releases  25

Title Index  26

Author Index  27

Contact Info  inside back cover 

BOOKS BY SUBJECT

Aboriginal Studies  12-13

Communications  11

Ecology  18

Environmental Law  13

Environmental Studies & History  18-19

Food Studies  7

History  2-7

Law  13-16

Legal History  14-15

Memoir  1

Mental Health  23

Museum Studies  24

Planning & Urban Studies  21-22

Political Science  8-11

Resource Studies  16-17

Security Studies  11

Sexuality Studies  20-21

Sociology  22-23

Student Guides  24

Women’s Studies  19-20

University of British Columbia Press

UBC Press acknowledges the financial support of the Government of Canada through the Canada Book Fund; the 
Canada Council for the Arts; the Canadian Federation for the Humanities and Social Sciences through the Awards 
to Scholarly Publications Program; the Province of British Columbia through the British Columbia Arts Council; and 
the University of British Columbia.



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   1      

The Call of the World
A Political Memoir
Bill Graham
 

The Call of the World takes us on an unprecedented, behind-the-scenes tour of 
defining moments in recent global history. Bill Graham – Canada’s minister 
of foreign affairs and then its minister of defence in the tumultuous years 
following 9/11 – is an insightful and wryly humorous guide, steering readers 
through an astonishing array of national and international events, explaining 
important geopolitical relationships, and revealing the human side of global 
affairs through his deft portraits of world leaders.

An engaging storyteller, Graham offers personal reflections as well as a riveting 
account of his years in office. He recalls his fortunate childhood in Vancouver 
and reflects on his time working as an international lawyer in Paris, as a 
backbencher in Ottawa, and as a cabinet minister during the Chrétien-Martin 
years. While his political career took him around the world, he remained a 
devoted champion of his constituents in his riding of Toronto Centre.

During his time as a member of Parliament, Graham was a passionate promoter 
of bilingualism and an early advocate for gay and lesbian rights. He is perhaps 
best known, though, for his role in keeping Canada out of the 2003 invasion of 
Iraq, for his work in rebuilding the Canadian Armed Forces, and for stepping up 
as interim leader of the Liberal Party following Paul Martin’s resignation.

Many of the issues tackled in The Call of the World remain as immediate as 
today’s headlines. Graham demystifies globalization, free trade, human rights, 
peacekeeping, and multilateralism. All the while, he offers a bold appraisal of 
Canada’s current role on the global stage and makes a case for why international 
law offers the best hope for a safer, more prosperous, and just world.   

BILL GRAHAM was elected five times as a member of Parliament for Toronto 
Centre (formerly Toronto Centre-Rosedale) and served as the chair of the House 
of Commons foreign affairs committee, minister of foreign affairs, minister 
of national defence, leader of the Official Opposition, and interim leader of the 
Liberal Party of Canada. Prior to his election to Parliament in 1993, Graham 
practised law at Fasken & Calvin and subsequently taught international law at 
the University of Toronto, McGill University, and l’Université de Montréal. In 
1985, the French government appointed him a chevalier de la légion d’honneur 
for his promotion of the French language in Canada. In 2014, he became a 
member of the Order of Canada in recognition of his contributions to Canadian 
politics. Born in Montreal and raised in Vancouver, Mr. Graham currently lives 
in Toronto.

POLITICAL MEMOIR

NEW RELEASE E

April 2016
496 pages, 6 x 9"
65 b&w photos
978-0-7748-9000-7  HC $39.95 
978-0-7748-9001-4  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Political Memoir, International Relations, Political 
Science
C.D. Howe Series in Canadian Political History  

On Point Press

On Point Press
In celebration of spring and all things new, UBC Press is delighted to announce the launch of its trade imprint, 
On Point Press. 

Why “On Point”? The Press is located on the sea-swept promontory of Point Grey, Vancouver, and our promise is 
to publish sharp, authoritative, and thought-provoking works of nonfiction.

Why a new imprint? On Point Press will introduce a broad audience of readers to current thinking and new 
ideas about history, politics, Aboriginal studies, the environment, and the natural world, areas that have long 
reflected UBC Press’s stellar publishing reputation in the scholarly realm. On Point books will be intelligent and 
engaging, they will provoke discussion and reaction, and they will enlighten and amuse. They will set the bar 
for cutting-edge, quality nonfiction publishing in Canada.

a new imprint from UBC Press

order online @ ubcpress.ca     1      



2   |   SPRING 2016     

HISTORY

CANADIAN HISTORY

CANADIAN HISTORY

During the 1850s and 1860s, there was 
considerable anxiety among British settlers 
over the potential for Indigenous rebellion and 
violence. Yet, publicly admitting to this fear 
would have gone counter to Victorian notions 
of racial superiority. In this fascinating book, 
Kenton Storey challenges the idea that a series of 
colonial crises in the mid-nineteenth century led 
to a decline in the popularity of humanitarianism 
across the British Empire. Instead, he 
demonstrates how colonial newspapers in New 
Zealand and on Vancouver Island appropriated 
humanitarian language as a means of justifying 
the expansion of settlers’ access to land, 
promoting racial segregation, and allaying fears 
of potential Indigenous resistance.

KENTON STOREY is a historian of the British 
Empire and a legal researcher working in the field 
of First Nations history.

NEW RELEASE E

March 2016
296 pages, 6 x 9"
4 figures, 6 maps
978-0-7748-2947-2  HC $65.00
978-0-7748-2949-6  LIBRARY E-BOOK
British Empire History, Aboriginal Studies, Media 
Studies

Settler Anxiety at the Outposts of Empire
Colonial Relations, Humanitarian Discourses, and the Imperial Press
Kenton Storey
 

In 1875, Icelandic immigrants established a 
colony on the southwest shore of Lake Winnipeg. 
The timing and location of New Iceland was not 
accidental. Across the Prairies, the Canadian 
government was creating land reserves for 
Europeans in the hope that the agricultural 
development of Indigenous lands would support 
the state’s economic and political ambitions. In 
this innovative history, Ryan Eyford expands our 
understanding of the creation of western Canada: 
his nuanced account traces the connections 
between Icelandic colonists, the Indigenous 
people they displaced, and other settler groups. 
In the process, he exposes the ideas and practices 
integral to building a colonial society.

RYAN EYFORD is an associate professor in the 
Department of History at the University of 
Winnipeg.

NEW RELEASE E

May 2016
272 pages, 6 x 9"
10 b&w photos, 6 maps, 3 tables
978-0-7748-3158-1  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-3160-4  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian Social History, Immigration & 
Emigration, Aboriginal History, Prairie History 

White Settler Reserve
New Iceland and the Colonization of the Canadian West
Ryan Eyford

Resilient ideological assumptions, shifting 
economic priorities, and government policy 
in the postwar era influenced how northern 
culture was represented in popular Canadian 
imagery. In an enlightening exposure of Canada’s 
cultural landscape, The Iconic North lays bare 
the relationship between settler nation building 
and popular images of Aboriginal experience. 
Joan Sangster redirects the debates about the 
geopolitical prospects of the North by addressing 
how women and gender relations have played a 
key role in the history of northern development. 
She reveals how assumptions about both 
Indigenous and non-Indigenous women shaped 
gender, class, and political relationships in the 
circumpolar north – a region now commanding 
more of the world’s attention.

JOAN SANGSTER is a professor of gender and 
women’s studies at Trent University.

NEW RELEASE E

April 2016
336 pages, 6 x 9"
17 b&w photos
978-0-7748-3183-3  HC $95.00
 978-0-7748-3185-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian History, Northern Studies, Aboriginal 
Studies, Women’s Studies, Politics & Policy

The Iconic North
Cultural Constructions of Aboriginal Life in Postwar Canada
Joan Sangster
 



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   3      

HISTORY

The image of a rough frontier – where working 
men were tempted away from church on Sundays 
by more profane concerns – was perpetuated 
by postwar religious leaders troubled by the 
decline in church involvement. However, Tina 
Block debunks the myth of a godless frontier, 
revealing a Pacific Northwest that rejected 
organized religion – but not necessarily God. 
Women, families, and middle-class communities 
all helped to shape the region’s secular identity. 
Drawing on oral histories, census data, news 
articles, and private archives, Block launches 
this exploration of Northwest secularity and 
the independent spirit of those who chose to live 
irreligiously.

TINA BLOCK is an associate professor of history at 
Thompson Rivers University.

NEW RELEASE E

April 2016
248 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3128-4  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-3130-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Pacific Northwest History, Religious Studies 

The Secular Northwest
Religion and Irreligion in Everyday Postwar Life
Tina Block
 

By connecting the home-grown story of slavery in Maritime Canada to the vast 
expansion of the Loyalists across the British Empire, North to Bondage breaches 
Canadian amnesia about the place of slavery in our history. This is the book for which 
we have been waiting.

– �James W.St.G. Walker, FRSC, co-author of The Autobiography of Burnley “Rocky” Jones

Drawing upon impressive original research, Whitfield reconstructs the experiences of 
slaves carried to Britain’s Maritime colonies after the American Revolution. He tells 
a moving story of accommodation and resistance, sacrifice and hope. In poignant 
detail, he reveals how black men and women participated meaningfully in the fight 
for freedom. This book is an important contribution to the burgeoning field of Atlantic 
History.

– �T.H. Breen, author of George Washington’s Journey: The President Forges a New Nation

Vivid and persuasive, North to Bondage not only brings to light the importance – 
and  persistence – of slavery in Canada, it also turns a spotlight on the courage and 
resourcefulness of those enslaved.

– �Alan Taylor, Pulitzer Prize Winner and author of The Internal Enemy: Slavery and War in 
Virginia, 1772–1832

Harvey Amani Whitfield’s book, the first on slavery in the Maritimes, is a 
startling corrective to the enduring and triumphant narrative of Canada as a 
land of freedom at the end of the Underground Railroad. 

Many Canadians believe their nation fell on the right side of history in 
harbouring black slaves from the United States. In fact, in the wake of the 
American Revolution, Loyalist families brought slaves with them to settle in the 
Maritime colonies of British North America.

The transition from slavery in the American colonies to slavery in the 
Maritimes required slaves to use their traditions of survival, resistance, and 
kinship networks to negotiate their new reality. While some local judges 
chipped away at slavery, Maritime slaves fought against the institution of 
slavery by refusing to work, by running away, by reconstituting their families, 
and by challenging their owners in court.

HARVEY AMANI WHITFIELD is an associate professor of history at the 
University of Vermont and the author of Blacks on the Border: The Black 
Refugees in British North America, 1815–1860 and The Problem of Slavery in 
Early Vermont, 1777–1810.

North to Bondage
Loyalist Slavery in the Maritimes
Harvey Amani Whitfield
 

CANADIAN HISTORY

NEW RELEASE E

February 2016
188 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3228-1  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-3230-4  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian History, Black Canadian History, Atlantic 
Provinces History, Immigration & Emigration



4   |   SPRING 2016     

CANADIAN HISTORY

CANADIAN HISTORY

CANADIAN HISTORY

In Sisters Soldiers of the Great War, award-winning 
author Cynthia Toman recovers the long-lost 
history of Canada’s first women soldiers – nursing 
sisters who enlisted as officers with the Canadian 
Army Medical Corps. The nursing sisters had a 
mandate to salvage as many sick and wounded men 
as possible for return to the frontlines. Nothing 
prepared them for the poor living conditions, the 
scale of the casualties, or the type of wounds they 
encountered. However, their letters and diaries 
reveal that they were determined to soldier on 
under all circumstances while still “living as well 
as possible.”

CYNTHIA TOMAN is a historian and retired 
professor of nursing from the University of 
Ottawa.

NEW RELEASE E

April 2016
336 pages, 6 x 9"
30 photographs, 2 maps
978-0-7748-3213-7  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3215-1  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian Women’s History, History of Nursing, 
Military History
Studies in Canadian Military History Series

Sister Soldiers of the Great War
The Nurses of the Canadian Army Medical Corps
Cynthia Toman

Laura Holland and Mildred Forbes, an inseparable 
duo, set off from Montreal in June 1915 to serve 
as nursing sisters in the Great War. Over the 
next four years, the two cared for each other 
through sickness and health, air raids and 
bombings, unrelenting work and adventurous 
leaves. This thoughtfully curated collection 
of their letters home paints a vivid account 
of nursing through the battles of Gallipoli, 
Passchendaele, and beyond. Mildred and Laura 
were remarkably forthright, revealing how they 
relied on friendship, humour, and professional 
ethics to carry on in the face of mismanagement, 
discrimination, deprivation, and trauma.

ANDREA McKENZIE is an associate professor at 
York University in Toronto.

NEW RELEASE E

May 2016
296 pages, 6 x 9"
17 b&w photos, 2 maps
978-0-7748-3253-3  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3255-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian Women’s History, Memoirs and Letters, 
History of Nursing, Military History

War-Torn Exchanges
The Lives and Letters of Nursing Sisters Laura Holland and Mildred Forbes
Edited by Andrea McKenzie
 

In From Left to Right, Brian Thorn explores 
what motivated Canadian women to become 
politically engaged in the 1940s and ’50s. 
Although women in these decades are often 
depicted as being trapped in the suburbs, they 
joined diverse political parties, including the 
CCF, Social Credit, and the Communist Party of 
Canada. Thorn argues, controversially, that while 
women on the “left” and “right” had different 
goals, their activism continued to be informed by 
maternalism. They used their roles as wives and 
mothers to influence their parties’ positions and 
break down barriers. Along the way, they laid the 
foundations for the 1960s feminist movement.

BRIAN T. THORN teaches in the Departments of 
English and History at Nipissing University.

NEW RELEASE E

June 2016
272 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3208-3  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3210-6  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian History, Women’s Studies, Political 
Activism

From Left to Right
Maternalism and Women’s Political Activism in Postwar Canada
Brian T. Thorn
 



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   5      

CANADIAN HISTORY

CANADIAN HISTORY

CANADIAN HISTORY

Bilingualism has become a defining aspect of 
Canadian identity. But why don’t more English 
Canadians actually speak French? So They Want 
Us to Learn French explores the various ways in 
which bilingualism was promoted to English-
speaking Canadians from the 1960s to the late 
1990s. It analyzes the strategies and tactics 
employed by organizations on both sides of the 
bilingualism debate. Attentive to the dramatic 
background of constitutional change, economic 
turmoil, demographic shifts, and Quebec 
separatism, Matthew Hayday’s vivid account 
places the personal experience of Canadians 
faced with the issue and reality of Canadian 
bilingualism within a historical, political, and 
social context.

MATTHEW HAYDAY is an associate professor of 
history at the University of Guelph.

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

April 2016
364 pages, 6 x 9"
12 illustrations
978-0-7748-3005-8  PB $34.95 
978-0-7748-3004-1  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3006-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian History, Education History, Canadian 
Public Policy & Administration, Social 
Movements

So They Want Us to Learn French
Promoting and Opposing Bilingualism in English-Speaking Canada
Matthew Hayday

In the 1960s, Canadians could step through 
time to eighteenth-century trading posts or 
nineteenth-century pioneer towns. These 
living history museums promised authentic 
reconstructions of the past but, as Time Travel 
shows, they revealed more about mid-twentieth-
century interests and perceptions of history than 
they reflected historical fact. These museums 
became important components of postwar 
government economic-growth and employment 
policies. Shaped by political pressures and the 
need to balance education and entertainment, 
they reflected Canadians’ struggle to establish 
a pan-Canadian identity in the context of 
multiculturalism, competing nationalisms, First 
Nations resistance, and the growth of the state.

ALAN GORDON is a professor of history at the 
University of Guelph.

NEW RELEASE E

April 2016
384 pages, 6 x 9"
10 b&w photos, 2 maps
978-0-7748-3153-6  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3155-0  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian Public History, Museum Studies, 
Tourism Studies

Time Travel
Tourism and the Rise of the Living History Museum in Mid-Twentieth-Century Canada
Alan Gordon
 

Zombie Army tells the story of Canada’s Second 
World War military conscripts – reluctant 
soldiers pejoratively referred to as “zombies” 
for their perceived similarity to the mindless 
movie monsters of the 1930s. In the first full-
length book on the subject in almost forty years, 
Byers combines previously underused and 
newly discovered records to argue that although 
conscripts were only liable for home defence, they 
soon became a source from which the active army 
recruited overseas fighters. He also challenges the 
traditional nationalist-dominated impression that 
Quebec was only a grudging participant in the war.

DANIEL BYERS is an assistant professor in the 
Department of History at Laurentian University.

NEW RELEASE E

May 2016
384 pages, 6 x 9"
22 b&w photos, 3 maps
978-0-7748-3051-5  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3053-9  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian History, Military History 
Studies in Canadian Military History Series

Zombie Army
The Canadian Army and Conscription in the Second World War
Daniel Byers



6   |   SPRING 2016     

CANADIAN HISTORY

CANADIAN HISTORY

CANADIAN HISTORY

The Royal Canadian Navy crews that sailed 
the Atlantic during the early Cold War held a 
contemptuous view of their West Coast brethren, 
likening the Pacific fleet to a “yacht club” where 
sailors enjoyed a life of leisurely service on a 
tranquil sea. As David Zimmerman reveals, 
nothing could be further from the truth. From 
the fleet’s postwar downsizing, through to its 
rapid expansion in the wake of the Korean War 
as Cold War fears gripped the nation, Maritime 
Command Pacific fought to hold steady amid 
drifting Japanese mines, Soviet submarines, and 
joint US-Canadian training exercises.

DAVID ZIMMERMAN is a professor of military 
history at the University of Victoria.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

November 2015
206 pages, 6 x 9"
20 b&w photos, 2 maps
978-0-7748-3034-8  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-3036-2  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian History, Military History, British 
Columbia History, Security Studies
Studies in Canadian Military History Series

Maritime Command Pacific
The Royal Canadian Navy’s West Coast Fleet in the Early Cold War
David Zimmerman

In April 1988, after years of failed negotiations 
over the status of the Northwest Passage, Brian 
Mulroney gave Ronald Reagan a globe, pointed to 
the Arctic, and said “Ron, that’s ours. We own it 
lock, stock, and icebergs.” A simple statement, it 
summed up Ottawa’s official policy: Canada owns 
the icy waters that wind their way through the 
Arctic Archipelago. Behind the scenes, however, 
successive governments have spent over a century 
trying to figure out how to enforce this claim. 
Drawing on recently declassified material, 
Lajeunesse guides readers through the evolution 
of Canada’s Arctic sovereignty, showing how the 
Northwest Passage and the surrounding waters 
became Canadian.

ADAM LAJEUNESSE is a SSHRC Postdoctoral 
Fellow at St. Jerome’s University at the University 
of Waterloo.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

January 2016
416 pages, 6 x 9"
14 photos, 12 maps, 3 tables
978-0-7748-3108-6  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-3110-9  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian History, Northern Studies, 
International Law, Law & Politics, Security 
Studies

Lock, Stock, and Icebergs
A History of Canada’s Arctic Maritime Sovereignty
Adam Lajeunesse
 

In the 1800s, opium and cocaine could be easily 
obtained to treat a range of ailments. Drug 
dependency, when it occurred, was considered 
a matter of personal vice. Near the end of the 
century, attitudes shifted and access to drugs 
became more restricted. Dan Malleck reveals how 
different forces converged in the early 1900s to 
influence lawmakers and set the course for the 
drug laws that exist today. As this book shows, 
social concerns about drug addiction had less 
to do with the long pipe and shadowy den than 
with lobbying by medical professionals, concern 
about the morality and future of the nation, and a 
burgeoning pharmaceutical industry.

DAN MALLECK is an associate professor in 
the Department of Health Sciences at Brock 
University.

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

February 2016
320 pages, 6 x 9"
10 tables
978-0-7748-2920-5  PB $34.95 
978-0-7748-2919-9  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-2921-2  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian Social History, History of Medicine, 
Legal History

When Good Drugs Go Bad
Opium, Medicine, and the Origins of Canada’s Drug Laws
Dan Malleck



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   7      

FOOD STUDIES

CANADIAN HISTORY

CANADIAN HISTORY

Over a century, the Canadian prairies went from 
being the breadbasket of the world to a grain-
growing region in a vast, global agri-food system. 
Magnan traces the causes and consequences of this 
evolution, from the first transatlantic shipments 
of wheat to the controversial dismantling of 
the Canadian Wheat Board. When Wheat Was 
King reveals how farmers, governments, and 
consumers, over successive periods, responded to 
industrialization, international trade rules set by 
the US, the liberalization of global markets, and 
the consolidation of corporate power. The result is 
a fascinating look at how regional, national, and 
international politics have influenced agriculture 
and food industries in Canada, the UK, and around 
the world.

ANDRÉ MAGNAN is an associate professor in the 
Department of Sociology and Social Studies at the 
University of Regina.

NEW RELEASE E

March 2016
204 pages, 6 x 9"
15 illustrations, 11 tables
978-0-7748-3113-0  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3115-4  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Food & Agricultural Studies, Canadian History, 
International Trade

When Wheat Was King
The Rise and Fall of the Canada-UK Grain Trade
André Magnan

In 1974, India shocked the world by detonating 
a nuclear device. In the diplomatic controversy 
that ensued, the Canadian government expressed 
outrage that India had extracted plutonium from 
a Canadian reactor donated only for peaceful 
purposes. In the aftermath, relations between the 
two nations cooled considerably. As Conflicting 
Visions reveals, Canada and India’s relationship 
was turbulent long before the first bomb blast. 
Canada’s expectations of how the former British 
colony would behave following its independence 
in 1947 led to a series of misperceptions and 
miscommunications that strained bilateral 
relations for decades.

RYAN M. TOUHEY is an associate professor of 
history at St. Jerome’s University at the University 
of Waterloo.

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

January 2016
320 pages, 6 x 9"
13 b&w photos, 1 illustration, 1 map
978-0-7748-2901-4  PB $34.95 
978-0-7748-2900-7  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-2902-1  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian Diplomatic History, Canadian Foreign 
Policy

Conflicting Visions
Canada and India in the Cold War World, 1946–76
Ryan M. Touhey

Unwanted Warriors uncovers the history of 
Canada’s first casualties of the Great War – men 
who tried to enlist but were deemed “unfit for 
service.” What impact did military exclusion 
have on these men? Nic Clarke looks for answers 
in the service files of 3,400 rejected volunteers 
and explores the mechanics of the medical 
examination, the physical and psychological 
qualities that the authorities believed made a 
fighting man, and how evaluations changed as 
the war dragged on. In the process, he exposes the 
deleterious effects that socially constructed norms 
about health and fitness had on individual men 
and Canadian society during the First World War.

NIC CLARKE is a historian at the Canadian War 
Museum.

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

April 2016
256 pages, 6 x 9"
7 photos, 3 charts, 2 tables
978-0-7748-2889-5  PB $29.95 
978-0-7748-2888-8  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-2890-1  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian History, Military History, British 
Empire History, History of Medicine, Disability 
Studies
Studies in Canadian Military History Series

Unwanted Warriors
The Rejected Volunteers of the Canadian Expeditionary Force
Nic Clarke



8   |   SPRING 2016     

POLITICAL SCIENCE

Framed is a wake-up call for those who think 
that race does not matter in Canada. The first 
book on the media’s coverage of race in Canadian 
politics, Framed provides an empirical analysis of 
print media combined with in-depth interviews 
of elected officials, former candidates, political 
staffers, and journalists. While there may be 
few examples of overt racism in newspapers, 
Erin Tolley reveals how racial assumptions and 
narratives frame news stories and the experiences 
of those who enter political life. Connecting the 
dots, she argues that current reporting trends 
are weakening Canada’s commitment to a robust, 
inclusive democracy. 

ERIN TOLLEY is an assistant professor in the 
Department of Political Science at the University 
of Toronto.

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

June 2016
264 pages, 6 x 9"
9 tables, 1 chart
978-0-7748-3124-6  PB $32.95 
978-0-7748-3123-9  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-3125-3  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Race & Transnationalism in Politics, Media 
Studies, Canadian Political Parties & Elections, 
Political Communication
Communication, Strategy, and Politics Series

Framed
Media and the Coverage of Race in Canadian Politics
Erin Tolley

Modern Canadian politics has travelled a long way – from a reliance on dusty old 
books of rules and procedures to the practice of the modern arts of marketing and 
branding. Alex Marland has led Canadian research in interpreting this remarkable 
transition. His newest book – with important revelations and insights on virtually every 
page – is an eye-opener. We will all want to keep it on our desks to understand how 
politics and government really work today.

– �Susan Delacourt, political journalist and author of Shopping for Votes: How Politicians 
Choose Us and We Choose Them

Canada’s style of politics has changed. Ministers are kept on a short leash. MPs 
parrot the same catchphrases across the country. Journalists are shunned. 
Government information is hidden. Why is this happening? To get to the 
answers, Alex Marland conducted over seventy interviews with political 
insiders, reviewed internal political files, and submitted dozens of access 
to information requests to understand what has happened to politics and 
government in Ottawa. He discovered that in the face of rapid changes in 
communications technology, the Prime Minister’s Office is relying on corporate 
marketing strategies to centrally control government messages and influence 
voters. At the core of the strategy is brand control; at stake is democracy as we 
know it.

ALEX MARLAND is an associate professor of political science and an associate 
dean of arts at Memorial University of Newfoundland. He has worked in 
the communications division of a federal government department, has 
held a public opinion analysis position with a major polling firm, and has 
been employed as a research manager with public relations and advertising 
agencies. He later held director of communications positions with several 
departments in the Government of Newfoundland and Labrador public service. 
He is the co-editor of the UBC Press series “Communication, Strategy and 
Politics” with Thierry Giasson (Université Laval) and was the lead editor of 
Political Marketing in Canada (UBC Press, 2012) and Political Communication in 
Canada: Meet the Press and Tweet the Rest (UBC Press, 2014). 

Brand Command
Canadian Politics and Democracy in the Age of Message Control
Alex Marland

POLITICAL SCIENCE

NEW RELEASE E

March 2016
512 pages, 6 x 9"
27 illustrations
978-0-7748-3203-8  HC $39.95 
978-0-7748-3205-2  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian Federal Politics, Media Studies, Canadian 
Political Parties & Elections, Political Communication
Communication, Strategy, and Politics Series



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   9      

POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

After years of dreams and negotiations, the 
territory of Nunavut was established in Canada’s 
Eastern and Central Arctic on April 1, 1999. Made 
in Nunavut provides the first comprehensive 
account of the planning that led to this 
remarkable achievement. The authors, leading 
authorities on the politics of the Canadian Arctic, 
pay particular attention to the Government of 
Nunavut’s innovative organizational design – 
especially the decentralization of offices and 
functions (normally located in a capital) to 
communities across the territory. They explain 
how this new government was designed and 
implemented, and critically assess whether 
decentralization has delivered better government 
for Nunavut.

JACK HICKS is a social research consultant and a 
university and college lecturer. GRAHAM WHITE 
is a professor emeritus in the Department of 
Political Science at the University of Toronto.

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

June 2016
392 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3104-8  PB $34.95
978-0-7748-3103-1  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-3105-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Political Science, Canadian Public Policy & 
Administration, Northern Studies, Canadian 
Government

Made in Nunavut
An Experiment in Decentralized Government
Jack Hicks and Graham White
 

Party systems. Party organization. For too long, 
scholars researching in these two areas have 
worked in isolation. This book bridges the divide 
by bringing together political scientists from both 
traditions to examine the intersection of rules, 
society, and the organization of parties within 
party systems. Blending theory and case studies, 
Parties and Party Systems builds upon the work 
of R. Kenneth Carty to examine how parties 
weather the organizational challenge of appealing 
to a dispersed membership while maintaining 
a degree of central direction. This volume will 
provoke theoretical reconsideration and inspire 
research at the organization-system nexus.

RICHARD JOHNSTON is a professor and Canada 
Research Chair in Public Opinion, Elections, 
and Representation and CAMPBELL SHARMAN 
is an adjunct professor in the Department of 
Political Science, both at the University of British 
Columbia.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

November 2015
336 pages, 6 x 9"
10 graphs, 1 diagram, 20 tables
978-0-7748-2955-7  HC $50.00 
978-0-7748-2957-1  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian Federal Politics, Canadian Political 
Parties & Elections

Parties and Party Systems
Structure and Context
Edited by Richard Johnston and Campbell Sharman
 

The Liberal Party of Canada is one of the most 
successful parties in the democratic world. 
It dominated Canadian politics for a century, 
practising an inclusive style of “big tent” politics 
that enabled it to fend off opponents on both 
the left and right. This book traces the record 
of the party, unwrapping Liberal practices and 
organization to reveal its distinctive “brokerage” 
approach to politics and franchise-style 
structure. A masterful analysis of how one party 
came to define the nation’s public life, this book 
also identifies the challenges that lie ahead as 
the Liberals reinvent themselves for the twenty-
first century.

R. KENNETH CARTY is a professor emeritus 
of political science at the University of British 
Columbia.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

September 2015
176 pages, 6 x 9"
1 map, 18 graphs, 4 tables
978-0-7748-2999-1  HC $29.95 
978-0-7748-3000-3 PB $27.95 
978-0-7748-3001-0  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian Political Culture, Canadian Federal 
Politics, Canadian Government, Canadian 
Political History, Canadian Political Parties & 
Elections
Brenda and David McLean Canadian Studies Series

Big Tent Politics
The Liberal Party’s Long Mastery of Canada’s Public Life
R. Kenneth Carty



10   |   SPRING 2016     

POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

Few moments in Canadian history are as 
intriguing as the political battle between Prime 
Minister Pierre Trudeau and the “Gang of Eight” 
provincial premiers who opposed his plans to 
“patriate” Canada’s constitution from Britain. 
Patriation and Its Consequences revisits these 
constitutional negotiations, including the 
personalities, visions, and political struggles that 
shaped the resulting constitutional agreement. 
Focusing on the players behind the process, as 
well as First Nations and feminist activists, this 
volume explores the long shadow of patriation: the 
alienation of Quebec, the character of Canadian 
federalism, Aboriginal treaty rights, and the 
struggle to ensure gender equality.

LOIS HARDER is a professor and chair and 
STEVE PATTEN is an associate professor in the 
Department of Political Science at the University 
of Alberta. 

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

February 2016
356 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2862-8  PB $34.95 
978-0-7748-2861-1  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-2863-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Law & Politics, Constitutional Law, Law & Society, 
Canadian Political Science

Patriation and Its Consequences
Constitution Making in Canada
Edited by Lois Harder and Steve Patten

The wars on terror, economic crises, climate 
change, and humanitarian emergencies have 
challenged decision makers to institute new 
measures to maintain security. Foreign policy 
analysts tend to view these decisions as being 
divorced from ethics, but is this the case? Unsettled 
Balance, the first rigorous and sustained analysis 
of security and ethics in the post-9/11 world, shows 
that ethical arguments about rights, obligations, 
norms, and values have played a profound role 
in Canadian foreign policy and international 
relations, from debates on the “responsibility 
to protect” as a practice to the militarization of 
humanitarian aid. Visit the book's page at  
www.ubcpress.ca for supplementary teaching 
materials and unsettledbalance.wordpress.com  
for additional resources.

ROSALIND WARNER is a continuing college 
professor of political science at Okanagan College 
and the editor of Ethics and Security in Canadian 
Foreign Policy (UBC Press, 2001). 

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

January 2016
318 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2866-6  PB $32.95 
978-0-7748-2865-9  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-2867-3  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Canadian Foreign Policy, Security Studies

Unsettled Balance
Ethics, Security, and Canada’s International Relations
Edited by Rosalind Warner

The 2007–08 financial crisis marked a turning 
point for social policy. World leaders were forced 
to take a position: Should they entrench neo-
liberal policies in response to the crisis? Or should 
they implement alternative measures to challenge 
economics as usual? This volume explores how 
international organizations and nation states in 
Europe, Asia, Africa, Latin America, and North 
America responded to the recession. Contributors 
examine whether social policy followed a similar 
trajectory across countries and regions or whether 
their diverse national experiences produced 
equally diverse solutions.

STEPHEN McBRIDE is a professor and Canada 
Research Chair in Public Policy and Globalization 
at McMaster University. RIANNE MAHON holds a 
CIGI Chair at the Balsillie School of International 
Affairs and is a professor at Wilfrid Laurier 
University. GERARD W. BOYCHUK is the chair 
of the Department of Political Science at the 
University of Waterloo and a professor in the 
Balsillie School of International Affairs. 

RECENTLY RELEASED E

October 2015
352 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2963-2  HC $65.00
978-0-7748-2965-6  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Political Economy, Globalization, International 
Relations, International Political Science

After ’08
Social Policy and the Global Financial Crisis
Edited by Stephen McBride, Rianne Mahon, and Gerard W. Boychuk



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   11      

COMMUNICATIONS

SECURITY STUDIES

POLITICAL SCIENCE

The US security state is everywhere in cultural 
products these days: in army-supported news 
stories, TV shows, and video games; in CIA-
influenced blockbusters and comics; and in State 
Department ads, broadcasts, and websites. Hearts 
and Mines examines the rise and reach of the 
US Empire’s culture industry – a nexus between 
the US’s security state and media firms and the 
source of cultural products that promote American 
strategic interests around the world. Building on 
Herbert I. Schiller’s classic study of US Empire and 
communications, Tanner Mirrlees interrogates the 
symbiotic geopolitical and economic relationships 
between the US state and media firms that drive 
the production of imperial culture.

TANNER MIRRLEES is an assistant professor in 
the Communication Program at the University of 
Ontario Institute of Technology (UOIT).

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

June 2016
336 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3015-7  PB $34.95 
978-0-7748-3014-0  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-3016-4  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Media Studies, United States History, Political 
Communication, US Politics, US Foreign Policy, 
Security Studies, Sociology

Hearts and Mines
The US Empire’s Culture Industry
Tanner Mirrlees
 

For over a decade, Canada’s participation in the 
war in Afghanistan dominated media headlines, 
government discussions, academic studies, and 
the public international security debate. Now that 
the mission in Afghanistan is over, what issues 
should shape Canada’s international security 
agenda? This collection of essays, written by 
leading observers of Canadian policy, seeks 
to answer this question by investigating how 
Canada will likely respond to new threats and 
security challenges in light of experience gained 
in Afghanistan. Topics include the future place of 
NATO in defence and security policy, regions of 
concern and interest, and nuclear weapons and 
arms control.

JAMES FERGUSSON is the director of the Centre 
for Defence and Security Studies and a professor 
in the Department of Political Studies at the 
University of Manitoba. FRANCIS FURTADO 
served for over twenty years with the Government 
of Canada and currently works as a consultant in 
Ottawa. 

NEW RELEASE E

May 2016
272 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3198-7  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3200-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Security Studies, Canadian Foreign Policy

Beyond Afghanistan
An International Security Agenda for Canada
Edited by James Fergusson and Francis Furtado
 

Canada is considered a leader when it comes 
to LGBTQ rights, yet this is a fairly recent 
phenomenon – one that is largely due to the 
tireless work of disparate groups of LGBTQ 
activists. Queer Mobilizations examines the 
relationships between LGBTQ activists and local, 
provincial, and federal Canadian governments. 
The contributors explore how various 
governments have tried to regulate and repress 
LGBTQ movements, and how, in turn, queer 
activists have successfully shaped public policy, 
across the political spectrum, from city halls to 
Parliament Hill.

MANON TREMBLAY is a professor in the School of 
Political Studies at the University of Ottawa and 
co-editor of Stalled: The Representation of Women 
in Canadian Governments (UBC Press, 2013). 

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

February 2016
336 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2908-3  PB $34.95 
978-0-7748-2907-6  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-2909-0  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Political Science, Queer Studies, Canadian Public 
Policy & Administration, Canadian Social Policy, 
Sociology, Social Movements

Queer Mobilizations
Social Movement Activism and Canadian Public Policy
Edited by Manon Tremblay



12   |   SPRING 2016     

ABORIGINAL STUDIES

The legacy of residential schools has haunted 
Canadians, yet little is known about the day and 
public schools where most Indigenous children 
were sent to be educated. In What We Learned, two 
generations of Tsimshian students – elders born in 
the 1930s and 1940s and middle-aged adults born 
in the 1950s and 1960s – add their recollections 
of attending day schools in northwestern British 
Columbia to contemporary discussions of 
Indigenous schooling in Canada. Their stories also 
invite readers to consider traditional Indigenous 
views of education that conceive of learning as a 
lifelong experience that takes place across multiple 
contexts.

HELEN RAPTIS is an associate professor in the 
Faculty of Education at the University of Victoria. 
The members of the TSIMSHIAN NATION are 
Mildred Roberts, Wally Miller, Sam Lockerby, 
Verna Inkster, Clifford Bolton, Harvey Wing, 
Charlotte Guno, Don Roberts Junior, Steve Roberts, 
Richard Roberts, Carol Sam, and Jim Roberts.

NEW RELEASE E

February 2016
216 pages, 6 x 9"
34 photos, 1 map
978-0-7748-3019-5  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3021-8  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Aboriginal Studies, Education History

What We Learned
Two Generations Reflect on Tsimshian Education and the Day Schools
Helen Raptis with members of the Tsimshian Nation
 

In this collection, not only do Aboriginal Christians shape and reshape power within 
themselves and among their communities, but the authors clearly demonstrate how 
the legacies of their Christian encounters have fundamental value to understanding a 
larger transnational narrative of Indigenous-Christian encounters. It is an outstanding 
collection. 

– �Mark A. Nicholas, co-editor of Native Americans, Christianity, and the Reshaping of the 
American Religious Landscape

Mixed Blessings transforms our understanding of the relationship between 
Indigenous people and Christianity in what is now Canada.

While acknowledging the harm of colonialism, including the trauma inflicted 
by church-run residential schools, this book challenges the portrayal 
of Indigenous people as passive victims of malevolent missionaries who 
experienced a uniformly dark history. Instead, it illuminates the diverse 
and multifaceted ways that Indigenous communities and individuals 
across Canada have interacted, and continue to interact, meaningfully with 
Christianity, from the early 1600s to the present.

Ranging widely across time and place, these insightful case studies explore 
how and why some Indigenous people – including Louis Riel and Edward 
Ahenakew – historically aligned themselves with Christianity while others did 
not. It also plumbs the processes and politics involved in combining spiritual 
traditions and reflects on the role of Christianity in Indigenous communities 
today.

TOLLY BRADFORD is an assistant professor of history at Concordia University 
of Edmonton, where he teaches Canadian and world history. He is the author 
of Prophetic Identities: Indigenous Missionaries on British Colonial Frontiers, 
1850–75 (UBC Press, 2012). CHELSEA HORTON is a research consultant 
working with Indigenous communities in Canada. 

CONTRIBUTORS: Tasha Beeds, Jean-François Bélisle, Siphiwe Dube, Elizabeth 
Elbourne, Amanda Fehr, Carmen Lansdowne,  Cecilia Morgan, Denise Nadeau, 
Timothy Pearson, and Nicole St-Onge.

Mixed Blessings
Indigenous Encounters with Christianity in Canada
Edited by Tolly Bradford and Chelsea Horton
 

ABORIGINAL STUDIES

NEW RELEASE E

May 2016
208 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2939-7  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-2941-0  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Aboriginal Studies, Religious Studies, Anthropology, 
Canadian History



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   13      

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW

ABORIGINAL STUDIES

ABORIGINAL STUDIES

Canadians are getting sick from toxins in the air, 
food, water, and consumer products. In Cleaner, 
Greener, Healthier, David R. Boyd sets out to 
remedy Canada’s environmental health problems. 
He begins by assessing the environmental burden 
of disease, identifies its unequal distribution, 
and estimates the associated economic costs. 
He then compares Canada’s environmental laws 
and policies with those in the US, Australia, and 
the EU, delivering a provocative diagnosis of 
the causes of Canada’s second-rate standards. 
Finally, he prescribes legal remedies that will 
enable Canada to catch up with the world’s 
environmental leaders while delivering 
substantial health and economic benefits.

DAVID R. BOYD is a leading Canadian expert 
in environmental law and policy and an 
adjunct professor in the School of Resource and 
Environmental Management at Simon Fraser 
University. He is the author of eight books, 
including The Right to a Healthy Environment: 
Revitalizing Canada’s Constitution. For more 
information visit www.davidrichardboyd.com.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

September 2015
412 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3046-1  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3047-8  PB $34.95 
978-0-7748-3048-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Environmental Law, Health, Canadian Public 
Policy
Law and Society Series

Cleaner, Greener, Healthier
A Prescription for Stronger Canadian Environmental Laws and Policies
David R. Boyd

Drawing on Samuel Hearne’s gruesome account of 
an alleged massacre at Bloody Falls in 1771, Emilie 
Cameron reveals how Qablunaat (non-Inuit, non-
Indigenous people) have used stories about the 
Arctic for over two centuries as a tool to justify 
ongoing colonization and economic exploitation 
of the North. Rather than expecting Inuit to 
counter these narratives with their own stories 
about their homeland, Cameron argues that it is 
the responsibility of Qablunaat to develop new 
relationships with northerners – ones grounded in 
the political, cultural, economic, environmental, 
and social landscapes of the contemporary Arctic.

EMILIE CAMERON is an assistant professor in the 
Department of Geography and Environmental 
Studies at Carleton University.

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

February 2016
296 pages, 6 x 9"
15 b&w illustrations, 3 maps
978-0-7748-2885-7  PB $32.95 
978-0-7748-2884-0  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-2886-4  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Aboriginal Studies, Northern Studies, 
Anthropology, Geography, Canadian History, 
Sociology 

Far Off Metal River
Inuit Lands, Settler Stories, and the Making of the Contemporary Arctic
Emilie Cameron

Canada is a country founded on relationships 
and agreements between Indigenous people and 
newcomers. Although recent court cases have 
strengthened Aboriginal rights, the cooperative 
spirit of the treaties is being lost as Canadians 
engage in endless arguments about First Nations 
“issues.” Greg Poelzer and Ken Coates breathe new 
life into these debates by looking at approaches 
that have failed and succeeded in the past and 
offering all Canadians – from policy makers to 
concerned citizens – realistic steps forward. The 
road ahead is clear: if all Canadians take up their 
responsibilities as treaty peoples, Canada will 
become a leader among treaty nations.

GREG POELZER has written extensively on 
Aboriginal and northern issues and is co-author 
(also with Ken Coates) of Arctic Front: Defending 
Canada in the Far North, winner of the 2009 
Donner Prize. KEN S. COATES is the author and 
editor of over a dozen books on Aboriginal issues, 
including Best Left as Indians: Native-White 
Relations in the Yukon and The Marshall Decision 
and Native Rights.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

July 2015
366 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2753-9  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-2755-3  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Aboriginal Studies, History, Political Science

From Treaty Peoples to Treaty Nation
A Road Map for All Canadians
Greg Poelzer and Ken S. Coates



14   |   SPRING 2016     

LEGAL HISTORY

Approaching the legal profession through the 
lens of cultural history, W. Wesley Pue explores 
the social roles that lawyers imagined for 
themselves in England and its empire from the 
late-eighteenth to the early twentieth century. 
Each chapter focuses on a moment when lawyers 
sought to reshape their profession while at the 
same time imagining they were shaping nation 
and empire in the process. As an exploration 
of the relationship between legal professionals 
and liberalism, this book draws attention to 
recurrent tensions in between how lawyers have 
best assured their own economic well-being while 
simultaneously advancing the causes of liberty, 
cultural authority, stability, and continuity. 

W. WESLEY PUE is a professor of law at the  
Peter A. Allard School of Law at the University  
of British Columbia.

NEW RELEASE E

April 2016
544 pages, 6 x 9"
15 b&w photos
978-0-7748-3309-7  HC $65.00 
978-0-7748-3311-0  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Legal History, British Empire History, Canadian 
History, Law & Society
Law and Society Series

Lawyers’ Empire
Legal Professionals and Cultural Authority, 1780–1950
W. Wesley Pue

This important volume brings together stories too often seen only in isolation 
and frequently more notorious than well understood. It is through these stories, 
captivatingly told, that new insights emerge to advance our thinking about legal ethics, 
while bringing to life the ethical challenges lawyers face.

– Jocelyn Downie, professor in the Faculties of Law and Medicine, Dalhousie University

Legal ethics scholarship in Canada is still largely in its infancy. In Search of the 
Ethical Lawyer is thus an important and unique addition to that field. In combining 
the practical with the theoretical, it provides an accessible, provocative examination of 
some of the more difficult ethical issues confronting lawyers.

– David Tanovich, professor in the Faculty of Law, University of Windsor

What options did Paul Bernardo’s lawyer have when his client directed 
him to retrieve hidden evidence? Where would David Milgaard be today if a 
lawyer hadn’t doggedly challenged his murder conviction? And what should a 
defence lawyer do when told her client is a danger to the public? In this equally 
inspiring and troubling book, leading Canadian legal academics and practising 
lawyers draw on real-life stories – case studies, biography, and memoir – to 
examine the tension between ethics and the law. Whether re-examining high-
profile cases, celebrating barristers who tore down barriers, or pointing out 
current injustices within the justice system, their stories are compelling and 
raise important questions about what it means to be a “good” lawyer.

ADAM DODEK is an associate professor in the Faculty of Law at the University 
of Ottawa. ALICE WOOLLEY is a professor in the Faculty of Law at the 
University of Calgary. Canadian Lawyer magazine lists them among the 
twenty-five most influential figures in the Canadian legal profession. 

CONTRIBUTORS: David Asper, Constance Backhouse, Janine Benedet, Brent 
Cotter, Richard Devlin, Adam Dodek, Trevor Farrow, Allan Hutchinson, Micah 
Rankin, Lorne Sossin, and Alice Woolley.

In Search of the Ethical Lawyer
Stories from the Canadian Legal Profession
Edited by Adam Dodek and Alice Woolley

LAW

NEW RELEASE E

January 2016
268 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3098-0  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3100-0  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Law & Society, Sociology
Law and Society Series



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   15      

LAW

LEGAL HISTORY

LAW

Just as Canada’s population has changed in the 
past four decades, so has its prison population. 
The increasing diversity among prisoners raises 
important questions about how we punish 
those who break the law. Parole in Canada is 
the first book to explore how concerns about 
aboriginality, gender, and the multicultural ideal 
of “diversity” have been interpreted and used to 
alter parole policy and practice. Using the Parole 
Board of Canada as a case study, this book shows 
how some offender differences are selectively 
included in conditional release decision making, 
while the structures, practices, and power 
arrangements that would enable fundamental 
change remain unaltered.

SARAH TURNBULL is a postdoctoral research 
fellow at the Centre for Criminology at the 
University of Oxford.

NEW RELEASE E

April 2016
256 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3193-2  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3195-6  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Law, Criminology, Gender Studies, Race & 
Ethnicity, Socio-legal Studies 
Law and Society Series

Parole in Canada
Gender and Diversity in the Federal System
Sarah Turnbull
 

Fragile Settlements compares the processes 
through which British colonial authority was 
asserted over Indigenous peoples in south-west 
Australia and prairie Canada from the 1830s to 
the early twentieth century. At the start of this 
period, as a humanitarian response to settlers’ 
increased demand for land, Britain’s Colonial 
Office moved to protect Indigenous peoples by 
making them subjects under British law. This book 
highlights the parallels and divergences between 
these connected British frontiers by examining 
how colonial actors and institutions interpreted 
and applied the principle of law in their interaction 
with Indigenous peoples “on the ground.”

AMANDA NETTELBECK is a professor in the 
School of Humanities at the University of Adelaide. 
RUSSELL SMANDYCH is a professor of sociology 
and criminology at the University of Manitoba. 
LOUIS A. KNAFLA is a professor emeritus at the 
University of Calgary. ROBERT FOSTER is an 
associate professor in the Department of History at 
the University of Adelaide.

NEW RELEASE E

February 2016
336 pages, 6 x 9"
14 photos, 3 maps, 2 charts, 9 tables
978-0-7748-3088-1  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3090-4  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Legal History, British Empire History, Aboriginal 
History
Law and Society Series

Fragile Settlements
Aboriginal Peoples, Law, and Resistance in South-West Australia and Prairie Canada
Edited by Amanda Nettelbeck, Russell Smandych, Louis A. Knafla, and Robert Foster
 

Māori author and legal scholar Carwyn Jones 
provides a timely examination of how the 
resolution of land claims in New Zealand has 
affected Māori law as well as the challenges 
faced by Indigenous peoples as they attempt to 
exercise self-determination in a postcolonial 
world. Combining thoughtful analysis with 
Māori storytelling, Jones’s nuanced reflections 
on the claims process show how Western legal 
thought has shaped treaty negotiations. Drawing 
on Canadian and international examples, Jones 
makes the case that genuine reconciliation can 
occur only when we recognize the importance of 
Indigenous traditions in the settlement process.

CARWYN JONES is a senior lecturer in the Faculty 
of Law at Victoria University of Wellington.

NEW RELEASE E

May 2016
228 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3168-0  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3170-3  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Law, Aboriginal Studies, History

New Treaty, New Tradition
Reconciling New Zealand and Māori Law
Carwyn Jones
 



16   |   SPRING 2016     

RESOURCE STUDIES

LAW

LAW

Since the 1990s, there has been an upsurge 
in renewable electricity co-operatives across 
Canada as hundreds of community organizations 
have turned to the sun, wind, and even rivers as 
sources of local power generation. Empowering 
Electricity offers an illuminating analysis of these 
co-operatives within the context of larger debates 
over climate change, renewable electricity 
policy, sustainable community development, 
and provincial power-sector ownership. It looks 
at the conditions that led to this new wave of 
co-operative development, examines their form 
and location, and shines a light on the promises 
and challenges accompanying their development.

JULIE L. MacARTHUR is a lecturer in politics and 
international relations and in the Master of Public 
Policy Program at the University of Auckland.

NEW RELEASE E

April 2016
224 pages, 6 x 9"
34 tables
978-0-7748-3143-7  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3145-1  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Resource Studies, Environmental Politics, 
Climate Change, Energy 
Sustainability and the Environment Series

Empowering Electricity
Co-operatives, Sustainability, and Power Sector Reform in Canada
Julie L. MacArthur
 

Growing inequality within Chinese society has 
led to public indignation, petitions to Party and 
state agencies, strikes, and large-scale protests. 
This book examines the intersection between 
the Chinese government’s preoccupation with 
the “protection of social stability” (weiwen), 
and its legal commitments to protect human 
rights. Drawing on case studies, Sarah Biddulph 
examines China’s response to labour unrest, 
medical disputes, and public anger over forced 
housing demolition. The result is a detailed 
analysis of the multiple and shifting ways 
stability imperatives impinge on the legal 
definition and implementation of human rights 
in China.

SARAH BIDDULPH is an Australian Research 
Council Future Fellow and professor of law at the 
University of Melbourne Law School.

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

January 2016
332 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2881-9  PB $34.95 
978-0-7748-2880-2  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-2882-6  LIBRARY E-BOOK
International Law, Chinese Studies, Human 
Rights, Law & Society
Asia Pacific Legal Culture and Globalization Series

The Stability Imperative
Human Rights and Law in China
Sarah Biddulph

Advances in agricultural genomics could help 
address pressing global issues such as world hunger. 
However, overlapping and inconsistent intellectual 
property and biosafety regimes – collectively 
referred to as the “intellectual property–regulatory 
complex” – create significant, and often conflicting, 
barriers to developing and commercializing new 
agricultural biotechnology. The authors of this 
collection explore how this Complex impacts 
innovation in ways that cannot be appreciated 
when individual regimes are examined in isolation. 
They then propose solutions that would meet the 
objectives of the current intellectual property and 
biosafety regimes while enabling innovation in the 
field of agricultural genomics.

EMILY MARDEN is counsel to Sidley Austin 
LLP, a food and drug regulatory practice in Palo 
Alto, California, and a research associate in 
the Faculty of Law at the University of British 
Columbia. R. NELSON GODFREY is an associate at 
the Vancouver offices of a Canadian intellectual 
property and technology law firm. RACHAEL 
MANION is a senior associate at a public policy 
consulting firm based in Ottawa. 

NEW RELEASE E

March 2016
204 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3178-9  HC $65.00
978-0-7748-3180-2  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Environmental Engineering & Technology, 
Environmental Policy, International Law

The Intellectual Property–Regulatory Complex
Overcoming Barriers to Innovation in Agricultural Genomics
Edited by Emily Marden, R. Nelson Godfrey, and Rachael Manion



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   17      

RESOURCE STUDIES

RESOURCE STUDIES

RESOURCE STUDIES

Oil and gas companies now recognize that 
industrial projects in the Canadian North can 
only succeed if Aboriginal communities are 
involved in decision-making processes. Where 
the Rivers Meet is an ethnographic account of 
Sahtu Dene involvement in the environmental 
assessment of the Mackenzie Gas Project, a 
massive pipeline that, if completed, would have 
unprecedented effects on Aboriginal communities 
in the North. The book reveals that while there 
has been some progress in establishing avenues 
for Dene participation in decision making, the 
ultimate assessment of such projects remains 
rooted in non-local beliefs about the nature of the 
environment, the commodification of land, and 
the inevitability of a hydrocarbon-based economy.

CARLY A. DOKIS is an assistant professor of 
anthropology at Nipissing University in North 
Bay, Ontario.

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

February 2016
240 pages, 6 x 9"
6 b&w photos, 2 maps, 3 tables
978-0-7748-2846-8  PB $32.95 
978-0-7748-2845-1  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-2847-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Resource Management, Aboriginal Studies, 
Environmental History
Nature | History | Society Series

Where the Rivers Meet
Pipelines, Participatory Resource Management, and Aboriginal-State Relations in the 
Northwest Territories
Carly A. Dokis

Northern British Columbia has always played an 
important role in Canada’s economy, but for many 
Canadians it has existed as an almost forgotten 
place: a vast territory where only a few roads and 
a ferry system connected small cities, towns, and 
villages to the outside world. Now as the appetite 
for natural resources intensifies, this resource-
rich and geographically important region is being 
pulled onto national and global economic stages. 
This timely volume examines the connections 
between local development and global forces, and 
how governments, Aboriginal peoples, organized 
labour, NGOs, and the private sector are adapting 
to, resisting, and embracing change.

PAUL BOWLES is a professor of economics 
and international studies at the University of 
Northern British Columbia. GARY N. WILSON is a 
professor of political science at the University of 
Northern British Columbia. 

RECENTLY RELEASED E

December 2015
312 pages, 6 x 9"
5 maps, 31 charts, 9 tables
978-0-7748-3093-5  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-3095-9  LIBRARY E-BOOK
British Columbia, Political Economy, Resource 
Management, Forestry, Fisheries & Resources, 
Globalization, Northern Studies

Resource Communities in a Globalizing Region
Development, Agency, and Contestation in Northern British Columbia
Edited by Paul Bowles and Gary N. Wilson
 

This book brings together the work of over twenty-
five researchers to provide a comparative and 
empirically rich portrait of community-forestry 
policy and practice in Canada. Tackling all of the 
forestry regions from Newfoundland to British 
Columbia, it unearths the history of community 
forestry across the nation, demonstrating strong 
regional differences tied to patterns of policy-
making and cultural traditions. Case studies 
reveal innovative practices in governance 
and ecological management but also uncover 
challenges related to government support and 
market access. This book also considers the future 
of the sector, including the role of institutional 
reform, multi-scale networks, and adaptive 
management strategies.

SARA TEITELBAUM is an assistant professor in 
sociology at the University of Montreal. 

NEW RELEASE E

May 2016
288 pages, 6 x 9"
8 maps, 3 charts, 14 tables
978-0-7748-3188-8  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3190-1  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Resource Management, Forestry, Resource Policy 
& Politics, Sociology

Community Forestry in Canada
Lessons from Policy and Practice
Edited by Sara Teitelbaum



18   |   SPRING 2016     

ENVIRONMENTAL HISTORY

This book explores the complicated relationship 
between Hamilton Harbour and the people who 
came to reside on its shores. From the time of 
European settlement through to Hamilton’s rise 
as an industrial city, townsfolk struggled with 
nature, and with one another, to champion their 
vision of “the bay” as a place to live, work, and 
play. The authors bring to life the personalities 
and power struggles, drawing on a rich collection 
of archival materials. Along the way, they 
challenge readers to consider how moral and 
political choices being made about the natural 
world today will shape the cities of tomorrow.

NANCY B. BOUCHIER is an associate professor 
of history and an associate member of the 
Department of Kinesiology at McMaster 
University. KEN CRUIKSHANK is a professor of 
history and the dean of humanities at McMaster 
University.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

January 2016
352 pages, 6 x 9"
47 illustrations, 6 maps, 9 tables
978-0-7748-3041-6  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-3043-0  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Environmental History, Urban Studies & 
Planning, Canadian Social History
Nature | History | Society Series

The People and the Bay
A Social and Environmental History of Hamilton Harbour
Nancy B. Bouchier and Ken Cruikshank
 

For centuries, biologists have marvelled at how anadromous salmonids 
– fish that pass from rivers into oceans and back again – survive as they 
migrate between these two very different environments. Yet, relatively little 
is understood about what happens to salmonid species (including salmon, 
steelhead, char, and trout) in the estuaries where they make this transition 
from fresh to salt water. This book explains the critical role estuaries play in 
salmonid survival.

Ecology of Salmonids in Estuaries around the World synthesizes information 
from over 1,000 scientific papers and reports, including data from 196 estuaries 
around the world, to

• �describe the specific adaptation of eighteen anadromous salmonids in four 
genera (Hucho, Oncorhynchus, Salmo, and Salvelinus)

• �explain the ecological relationship between anadromous salmonids, the 
fish they co-exist with, and their estuarine habitat

• �discuss key fitness elements salmonids need for survival (including those 
relating to osmoregulation, growth and feeding mechanisms, and biotic 
interactions)

• �provide guidance on how to conduct estuarine sampling and scientific 
aspects of management and recovery plans; and

• offer directions for future research.

This critical reference is further enhanced by extensive supplementary 
appendices that are available to readers online.

COLIN D. LEVINGS is a scientist emeritus in the Department of Fisheries and 
Oceans’ Centre for Aquaculture and Environment Research in West Vancouver, 
British Columbia, and an adjunct faculty member in the Institute for Resources, 
Environment, and Sustainability at the University of British Columbia.

Ecology of Salmonids in Estuaries around the World
Adaptations, Habitats, and Conservation
Colin D. Levings

ECOLOGY

NEW RELEASE E

May 2016
302 pages, 6 x 9"
9 b&w photos, 2 maps, 20 illustrations
978-0-7748-3173-4  HC $75.00 
978-0-7748-3175-8  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Ecology, Fish & Marine Life, Fisheries & Resources, 
Environmental Studies



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   19      

WOMEN’S STUDIES

WOMEN’S STUDIES

ENVIRONMENTAL HISTORY

During the twentieth century, child care policy 
in British Columbia matured in the shadow of 
a persistent political uneasiness with working 
motherhood. Charting the growth of the child 
care movement in this province, Working Mothers 
and the Child Care Dilemma examines how ideas 
about motherhood, paid work, and social welfare 
have influenced universal child care discussions 
and consistently pushed access to child care to the 
margins of BC’s social policy agenda. Lisa Pasolli 
also celebrates those who have lobbied for child 
care as part of women’s rights as workers, parents, 
and citizens.

LISA PASOLLI is a SSHRC Postdoctoral Fellow 
at the Frost Centre for Canadian Studies and 
Indigenous Studies at Trent University.

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

January 2016
282 pages, 6 x 9"
5 b&w photos
978-0-7748-2924-3  PB $32.95 
978-0-7748-2923-6  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-2925-0  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Women’s Studies, Canadian History, Canadian 
Social Policy

Working Mothers and the Child Care Dilemma
A History of British Columbia’s Social Policy
Lisa Pasolli

Shelter in a Storm brings together the personal 
and the political to ask: What is neoliberalism? 
How does it harm women? And what can be done 
about it? The book looks at how three YWCA 
women’s shelters in Ontario were affected by the 
neoliberal policies of Mike Harris’s Progressive 
Conservative government and the subsequent 
“new-neoliberal” policies of Dalton McGuinty’s 
Liberal government. Drawing on interviews with 
forty-one staff, clients, volunteers, and activists, 
Shelter in a Storm exposes the dangers for women 
that are embedded in neoliberal policies and 
reveals the value of revitalizing feminism to 
counteract this powerful ideology.

CASEY READY is an executive director of a 
non-profit agency, an assistant professor (status 
only) at the University of Toronto, and a research 
associate at Trent University.

NEW RELEASE E

May 2016
176 pages, 6 x 9"
11 tables
978-0-7748-3258-8  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-3260-1  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Feminist Studies, Canadian Social Policy, Gender 
& Politics, Health Policy, Social Work

Shelter in a Storm
Revitalizing Feminism in Neoliberal Ontario
Casey Ready
 

For decades, manufacturers from around 
the world relied on asbestos from the town of 
Asbestos, Quebec, to produce fire-retardant 
products. Then, over time, people learned about 
the mineral’s devastating effects on human 
health. Dependent on this deadly industry 
for their community’s survival, the residents 
of Asbestos developed a unique, place-based 
understanding of their local environment; the 
risks they faced living next to the giant opencast 
mine; and their place within the global resource 
trade. This book unearths the local-global 
tensions that defined Asbestos’s proud and 
painful history to reveal the challenges similar 
resource communities have faced – and continue 
to face today.

JESSICA van HORSSEN is a senior researcher in 
the Department of History and Archaeology at the 
University of Chester, England.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

January 2016
256 pages, 6 x 9"
13 photos, 3 maps, 4 graphs
978-0-7748-2841-3  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-2843-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Environmental History, Resource Management, 
Public Health
Nature | History | Society Series

A Town Called Asbestos
Environmental Contamination, Health, and Resilience in a Resource Community
Jessica van Horssen
 



20   |   SPRING 2016     

SEXUALITY STUDIES

SEXUALITY STUDIES

WOMEN’S STUDIES

Canada likes to present itself as a paragon of 
gay rights. This book contends that Canada’s 
acceptance of gay rights, while being beneficial 
to some, obscures and abets multiple forms of 
oppression to the detriment and exclusion of 
some queer and trans bodies. Disrupting Queer 
Inclusion seeks to unsettle the assumption that 
inclusion equals justice. Offering a fresh analysis 
of the complexity of queer politics and activism, 
contributors detail how the fight for acceptance 
engenders complicity in a system that fortifies 
white supremacy, furthers settler colonialism, 
advances neoliberalism, and props up imperialist 
mythologies.

OMISOORE H. DRYDEN is an assistant professor 
of women’s studies at Thorneloe University (at 
Laurentian University). SUZANNE LENON is 
an associate professor in the Department of 
Women and Gender Studies at the University of 
Lethbridge. 

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

April 2016
208 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2944-1  PB $29.95 
978-0-7748-2943-4  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-2945-8  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Queer Studies, Gender & Sexuality Studies, 
Sociology
Sexuality Studies Series

Disrupting Queer Inclusion
Canadian Homonationalisms and the Politics of Belonging
Edited by OmiSoore H. Dryden and Suzanne Lenon
 

In the 1960s, a youthful and ambitious lesbian 
movement began taking shape in Canada. After 
decades of being pathologized, disparaged, or 
erased from public view, lesbians were ready 
to make a scene – both by calling attention 
to themselves and by creating places to come 
together and forge their own culture. Making 
a Scene tells this story, revisiting the spaces 
lesbians created across rural and urban 
Canada, from physical locations, such as bars, 
bookstores, and members’ clubs, to ephemeral 
sites, such as conferences, festivals, and protest 
marches. Enriched with interviews, this volume 
captures the exuberance and challenges of this 
transformational period.

LIZ MILLWARD is an associate professor of 
women’s and gender studies at the University of 
Manitoba.

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

June 2016
328 pages, 6 x 9"
15 photos, 1 map
978-0-7748-3067-6  PB $32.95 
978-0-7748-3066-9  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-3068-3  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Queer Studies, Women’s Studies, Canadian 
History
Sexuality Studies Series

Making a Scene
Lesbians and Community across Canada, 1964–84
Liz Millward

Twenty-odd years after activists set up a peace 
camp blocking a logging road into an extensive 
area of temperate rainforest in Clayoquot 
Sound, that summer of protest still holds a 
prominent place in Canadian environmental 
discourse. Although the camp was said to be 
based on feminist or eco/feminist principles, 
insufficient attention has been paid to its 
impact on feminism and the debates that were 
raging at that time. Moore sets out to remedy 
this through a careful, qualitative study of 
the peace camp. She demonstrates that the 
sheer vitality of eco/feminist politics at the 
camp confounded dominant narratives of 
contemporary feminism and re-imagined eco/
feminist politics for new times.

NIAMH MOORE is a Chancellor’s Fellow in 
sociology at the University of Edinburgh.

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

January 2016
284 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2628-0  PB $34.95 
978-0-7748-2627-3  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-2629-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Feminist Studies, Environmental Advocacy & 
Activism, Environmental Ethics, Environmental 
Sociology, Social Movements

The Changing Nature of Eco/Feminism
Telling Stories from Clayoquot Sound
Niamh Moore



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   21      

PLANNING

PLANNING

SEXUALITY STUDIES

When it comes to urban planning, to what 
extent and under what conditions should the 
community’s interest prevail over the rights of 
private property owners? Public Interest, Private 
Property addresses this question at a time when 
pollution, urban sprawl, and condo booms 
are forcing municipal governments to adopt 
prescriptive laws and regulations. Case studies 
focus on spheres in which public values and 
private property rights collide – expropriation law, 
natural resources regulation, green development, 
and water provision – laying the groundwork 
for more active debates on the issues currently 
shaping our cities.

ANNEKE SMIT is an associate professor, and 
MARCIA VALIANTE is a professor, both in the 
Faculty of Law at the University of Windsor. 

RECENTLY RELEASED E

December 2015
304 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2931-1  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-2933-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Urban Studies & Planning, Law, Environmental 
Studies

Public Interest, Private Property
Law and Planning Policy in Canada
Edited by Anneke Smit and Marcia Valiante
 

In this lavishly illustrated, meticulously 
researched book, Richard White analyzes the 
city’s planning and how it contributed to Toronto 
becoming a functional, world-class city. Focusing 
on the critical period from 1940 to 1980, he 
examines how planners sought to shape the 
city and the region amid a maelstrom of local 
and international influences and obstacles. 
Planning Toronto offers the first comprehensive 
explanation of how Toronto’s postwar plans – city, 
metropolitan, and regional – came to be, who 
devised them, and what impact they had. As this 
definitive history reveals, planning matters – 
though perhaps not always as expected.

RICHARD WHITE is a Toronto historian and a 
lecturer in Canadian history at the University of 
Toronto, Mississauga.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

January 2016
472 pages, 7.5 x 10"
56 b&w photos, 74 maps and drawings
978-0-7748-2935-9  HC $50.00
978-0-7748-2937-3  LIBRARY E-BOOK 
Urban Studies & Planning, Canadian History

Planning Toronto
The Planners, The Plans, Their Legacies, 1940–80
Richard White

Adultery scandals involving politicians. Dating 
websites for married women and men. News 
reports on raids of polygamous communities. 
It seems that non-monogamy is everywhere: 
in popular culture, in the news, and before 
the courts. In Fraught Intimacies, Nathan 
Rambukkana delves into how polygamy, adultery, 
and polyamory are represented in the public 
sphere. His intricate analysis reveals how some 
forms of non-monogamy are tacitly accepted, 
even glamourized, while others are vilified and 
reviled. By questioning what this says about 
intimacy, power, and privilege, this book offers 
an innovative framework for understanding the 
status of non-monogamy in Western society.

NATHAN RAMBUKKANA is an assistant 
professor in communication studies at Wilfrid 
Laurier University.

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

January 2016
244 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2897-0  PB $32.95 
978-0-7748-2896-3  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-2898-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Gender & Sexuality Studies, Media Studies, 
Sociology
Sexuality Studies Series

Fraught Intimacies
Non/Monogamy in the Public Sphere
Nathan Rambukkana



22   |   SPRING 2016     

SOCIOLOGY

SOCIOLOGY

URBAN STUDIES

Every year, over 1.3 million people apply to 
visit, work, or settle in Canada and discover that 
their future rests in visa officers’ hands. How 
do these officers decide who gets in? Seeking 
answers to this question, Vic Satzewich gained 
access to eleven overseas visa offices. Points of 
Entry reveals immigration officers in action as 
they determine credibility and risk. Contrary to 
popular opinion, individual bias rarely enters 
into their decisions. Instead, a combination 
of experience, organizational culture, and 
accumulated local knowledge shapes their 
decision to issue a visa or dig deeper into some 
people’s stories and histories.

VIC SATZEWICH is a professor of sociology at 
McMaster University.

NEW IN PAPERBACK E

February 2016
306 pages, 6 x 9"
9 tables, 1 graph
978-0-7748-3025-6  PB $32.95
978-0-7748-3024-9  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-3026-3  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Sociology, Immigration & Emigration, 
Multiculturalism & Transnationalism, Political 
Science, Race & Ethnicity

Points of Entry
How Canada’s Immigration Officers Decide Who Gets in
Vic Satzewich

“We do not need care!” is a rallying cry for 
disability movements. It is informed by a 
recognition that a lack of choice over simple 
care decisions – like what to eat or wear – is a 
subtle yet pervasive form of violence endured 
by many disabled people. Disability Politics 
and Care examines an independent living 
program to explore what happens when people 
with disabilities take control of their own care 
arrangements. Christine Kelly documents 
responses by a wide range of stakeholders of this 
program and reflects on some of its broader social 
and political implications.

CHRISTINE KELLY is an assistant professor in 
community health sciences at the University of 
Manitoba.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

January 2016
220 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3009-6  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3011-9  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Sociology, Disability Studies, Feminist Studies, 
Health Policy, Canadian Social Policy, Canadian 
Public Policy

Disability Politics and Care
The Challenge of Direct Funding
Christine Kelly
 

Municipalities face important water supply 
challenges. One response has been to render 
utilities independent from municipal government 
through alternative service delivery (ASD). For its 
proponents, ASD provides needed autonomy from 
municipal government; for its detractors, it is 
privatization under another name. Using Ontario 
as a case study, Kathryn Furlong paints a complex 
picture of both ASD and municipal government. 
Examining organizational models for water 
supply and how they are affected by shifting 
governance and institutional environments, 
she reveals water management and municipal 
governance to be deeply interdependent and 
contends that both must be strengthened to meet 
contemporary water supply needs.

KATHRYN FURLONG is an assistant professor of 
geography at the Université de Montréal.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

January 2016
240 pages, 6 x 9"
2 maps, 9 graphs, 3 figures, 10 tables
978-0-7748-3148-2  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3150-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Urban Studies & Planning, Resource 
Management, Canadian Public Policy & 
Administration

Leaky Governance
Alternative Service Delivery and the Myth of Water Utility Independence
Kathryn Furlong



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   23      

SOCIOLOGY

MENTAL HEALTH

SOCIOLOGY

For decades the Chinese Rescue Home was a feature 
of the landscape of Victoria, British Columbia. 
Originally a refuge for Chinese prostitutes and 
slave girls rescued from captivity, it became a 
residence and school where the Methodist Women’s 
Missionary Society attempted to reform Chinese 
and Japanese girls and women. They did so, in part, 
by teaching them domestic skills meant to ease 
their integration into Western society. This book 
offers the first in-depth history and analysis of this 
iconic institution and expands our understanding 
of the complex interplay between gender, race, and 
class in BC during this time.

SHELLY D. IKEBUCHI researches and teaches in 
Sociology at Okanagan College, Kelowna.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

November 2015
264 pages, 6 x 9"
7 photos, 2 tables, 1 map
978-0-7748-3056-0  HC $95.00 
978-0-7748-3058-4  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Sociology, Women’s Studies, Canadian Social 
History, Asian Diaspora, Race & Ethnicity

From Slave Girls to Salvation
Gender, Race, and Victoria’s Chinese Rescue Home, 1886–1923
Shelly D. Ikebuchi

Traditional ways of understanding and preventing 
suicide are not working for everyone. In Critical 
Suicidology, a team of international scholars, 
practitioners, and people directly affected by 
suicide argue that the field of suicidology has 
become too focused on the biomedical paradigm: 
a model that pathologizes distress and obscures 
the social, political, and historical contexts that 
contribute to human suffering. The authors take 
a critical look at existing research, introduce the 
perspectives of those who have direct personal 
knowledge of suicide and suicidal behaviour, and 
propose alternative approaches that are creative 
and culturally sensitive. In the right hands, this 
book could save lives.

JENNIFER WHITE is the director and an associate 
professor, and JONATHAN MORRIS is a sessional 
instructor, both in the School of Child and Youth 
Care at the University of Victoria, Canada. IAN 
MARSH is a senior lecturer in the School of Allied 
Health at Canterbury Christ Church University, UK. 
MICHAEL J. KRAL is an associate professor in the 
School of Social Work at Wayne State University and 
a faculty member in the Department of Psychiatry, 
University of Toronto. 

RECENTLY RELEASED E

December 2015
272 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3029-4  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-3031-7  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Mental Health, Psychology & Psychiatry, 
Sociology

Critical Suicidology
Transforming Suicide Research and Prevention for the 21st Century
Edited by Jennifer White, Ian Marsh, Michael J. Kral, and Jonathan Morris
 

The Tea Party. The Occupy Movement. Idle No More. 
Around the world, popular social movements are 
challenging the status quo. Yet most democracies 
are seeing a decline in voter turnout. Protest 
and Politics examines this shift in political 
participation, as well as the blurring of social 
movements and mainstream politics, through 
the lens of the social movement society thesis. 
Analyzing historical and contemporary social 
movements in Canada in comparison to those in 
the US and in the transnational sphere, the authors 
argue that our understanding of the boundaries 
between politics and protest needs to evolve.

HOWARD RAMOS is an associate professor in the 
Department of Sociology and Social Anthropology 
at Dalhousie University. KATHLEEN RODGERS 
is an associate professor in the School of 
Sociological and Anthropological Studies at the 
University of Ottawa. 

RECENTLY RELEASED E

May 2015
376 pages, 6 x 9"
2 b&w photos, 12 graphs, 11 tables, 3 illustrations
978-0-7748-2916-8  PB $45.00 
978-0-7748-2917-5  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Sociology, Social Movements, Canadian Social 
Policy

Protest and Politics
The Promise of Social Movement Societies
Edited by Howard Ramos and Kathleen Rodgers



24   |   SPRING 2016     

STUDENT GUIDES

MUSEUM STUDIES

Going to university is exciting, but it can also 
be stressful. What courses should I take? What 
program should I choose? Will I get a job after 
graduation? This book shows that the best 
preparation for success on the job, and in life, 
is succeeding at university. Teamwork, meeting 
deadlines, overcoming challenges, writing well, 
and dealing with people are essential in any 
professional job. These same skills are also vital to 
becoming a strong student. This practical guide 
shows you how to master the critical skills and 
strategies for success at school, work, and in life.

THOMAS R. KLASSEN is a professor in the 
Department of Political Science and in the 
School of Public Policy and Administration at 
York University in Toronto. JOHN A. DWYER is 
a professor in the Department of Humanities at 
York University in Toronto.

RECENTLY RELEASED E

August 2015
224 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-3898-6  PB $19.95 
978-0-7748-3899-3  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Post-Secondary Education
On Campus

How to Succeed at University (and Get a Great Job!)
Mastering the Critical Skills You Need for School, Work, and Life
Thomas R. Klassen and John A. Dwyer

Museums and the Past displays how museums 
are important memory keepers and makers, and 
why. Using case studies from a Canadian context, 
the contributors to this collection reflect on 
the challenges in maintaining and developing 
museums as meaningful places of memory and  
learning. Discussions of museum practice and 
historical consciousness – how our understanding 
of the past shapes our sense of the future – 
consider the modern museum’s narratives and 
pedagogical responsibilities and how museums 
continue to inform our sense of history.

 

NEW RELEASE E

April 2016
312 pages, 6 x 9"
16 b&w photos, 6 tables
978-0-7748-3061-4  HC $95.00
978-0-7748-3063-8  LIBRARY E-BOOK
Museum Studies, Education, History

Museums and the Past
Constructing Historical Consciousness
Edited by Viviane Gosselin and Phaedra Livingstone
 



RECENT PAPERBACK RELEASES

order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   25      

Beyond Testimony and 
Trauma
Oral History in the 
Aftermath of Mass 
Violence
Edited by Steven High
November 2015
388 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2893-2  
PB $34.95 
Shared: Oral and Public 
History Series

Putting the State on 
Trial
The Policing of Protest 
during the G20 Summit
Edited by Margaret E. 
Beare, Nathalie Des 
Rosiers, and Abigail C. 
Deshman
May 2015
396 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2830-7  
PB $32.95 
Law and Society Series

Islands' Spirit Rising
Reclaiming the Forests of 
Haida Gwaii
Louise Takeda
July 2015
264 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2766-9  
PB $32.95 

Resettling the Range
Animals, Ecologies, and 
Human Communities in 
British Columbia
John Thistle
July 2015
244 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2838-3  
PB $29.95
Nature | History | Society 
Series

Who Is Bob_34?
Investigating Child 
Cyberpornography
Francis Fortin and Patrice 
Corriveau
December 2015
122 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2968-7  
PB $27.95 

Territorial Pluralism
Managing Difference in 
Multinational States
Edited by Karlo Basta, 
John McGarry, and 
Richard Simeon
July 2015
364 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2818-5  
PB $34.95
Ethnicity and Democratic 
Governance Series

Disarming Intervention
A Critical History of Non-
Lethality
Seantel Anaïs
December 2015
168 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2854-3  
PB $24.95 

The Proposal Economy
Neoliberal Citizenship in 
“Ontario’s Most Historic 
Town”
Pamela Stern and  
Peter V. Hall
July 2015
264 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2822-2  
PB $34.95 

Our Chemical Selves
Gender, Toxics, and 
Environmental Health
Edited by Dayna N. Scott
July 2015
436 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2834-5  
PB $39.95 

Fighting for Votes
Parties, the Media, and 
Voters in an Ontario 
Election
William P. Cross, 
Jonathan Malloy, Tamara 
A. Small, and Laura B. 
Stephenson
November 2015
248 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2928-1  
PB $32.95

Religion and Sexuality
Diversity and the Limits of 
Tolerance
Edited by Pamela Dickey 
Young, Heather Shipley, 
and Tracy Trothen
July 2015
264 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2870-3  
PB $29.95 
Sexuality Studies Series

Demarginalizing Voices
Commitment, Emotion, 
and Action in Qualitative 
Research
Edited by Jennifer M. 
Kilty, Maritza Felices-
Luna, and Sheryl C. 
Fabian
July 2015
368 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2797-3  
PB $34.95 

The Business of Culture
Cultural Entrepreneurs in 
China and Southeast Asia, 
1900–65
Edited by Christopher Rea 
and Nicolai Volland
July 2015
348 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2781-2  
PB $34.95 
Contemporary Chinese 
Studies Series

The Pragmatic Dragon
China’s Grand Strategy 
and Boundary 
Settlements
Eric Hyer
July 2015
372 pages, 6 x 9"
978-0-7748-2636-5  
PB $32.95
Contemporary Chinese 
Studies Series
World rights excluding 
paperback in Europe



26   |   SPRING 2016     

TITLE INDEX

After '08  10
Beyond Afghanistan  11
Big Tent Politics  9
Brand Command  8
The Call of the World  1
The Changing Nature of Eco/

Feminism  20
Cleaner, Greener, Healthier  13
Community Forestry in Canada  17
Conflicting Visions  7
Critical Suicidology  23
Disability Politics and Care  22
Disrupting Queer Inclusion  20
Ecology of Salmonids in Estuaries around 

the World  18
Empowering Electricity  16
Far Off Metal River  13
Fragile Settlements  15
Framed  8
Fraught Intimacies  21
From Left to Right  4
From Slave Girls to Salvation  23
From Treaty Peoples to Treaty Nation  13
Hearts and Mines  11

How to Succeed at University (and Get a 
Great Job!)  24

The Iconic North  2
In Search of the Ethical Lawyer  14
The Intellectual Property–Regulatory 

Complex  16
Lawyers’ Empire  14
Leaky Governance  22
Lock, Stock, and Icebergs  6
Made in Nunavut  9
Making a Scene  20
Maritime Command Pacific  6
Mixed Blessings  12
Museums and the Past  24
New Treaty, New Tradition  15
North to Bondage  3
Parole in Canada  15
Parties and Party Systems  9
Patriation and Its Consequences  10
The People and the Bay  18
Planning Toronto  21
Points of Entry  22
Protest and Politics  23
Public Interest, Private Property  21

Queer Mobilizations  11
Resource Communities in a Globalizing 

Region  17
The Secular Northwest  3
Settler Anxiety at the Outposts of 

Empire  2
Shelter in a Storm  19
Sister Soldiers of the Great War  4
So They Want Us to Learn French  5
The Stability Imperative  16
Time Travel  5
A Town Called Asbestos  19
Unsettled Balance  10
Unwanted Warriors  7
War-Torn Exchanges  4
What We Learned  12
When Good Drugs Go Bad  6
When Wheat Was King  7
Where the Rivers Meet  17
White Settler Reserve  2
Working Mothers and the Child Care 

Dilemma  19
Zombie Army  5



order online @ ubcpress.ca   |   27      

AUTHOR INDEX

Biddulph, Sarah  16
Block, Tina  3
Bouchier, Nancy B.  18
Bowles, Paul  17
Boychuk, Gerard W.  10
Boyd, David R.  13
Bradford, Tolly  12
Byers, Daniel  5
Cameron, Emilie  13
Carty, R. Kenneth  9
Clarke, Nic  7
Coates, Ken S.  13
Cruikshank, Ken  18
Dodek, Adam  14
Dokis, Carly A.  17
Dryden, OmiSoore H.  20
Dwyer, John A.  24
Eyford, Ryan  2
Fergusson, James  11
Foster, Robert  15
Furlong, Kathryn  22
Furtado, Francis  11
Godfrey, R. Nelson  16
Gordon, Alan  5
Gosselin, Viviane  24
Graham, Bill  1
Harder, Lois  10
Hayday, Matthew  5
Hicks, Jack  9
Horssen, Jessica van  19

Horton, Chelsea  12
Ikebuchi, Shelly D.  23
Johnston, Richard  9
Jones, Carwyn  15
Kelly, Christine  22
Klassen, Thomas R.  24
Knafla, Louis A.  15
Kral, Michael J.  23
Lajeunesse, Adam  6
Lenon, Suzanne  20
Levings, Colin D.  18
Livingstone, Phaedra  24
MacArthur, Julie L.  16
Magnan, André  7
Mahon, Rianne  10
Malleck, Dan  6
Manion, Rachael  16
Marden, Emily  16
Marland, Alex  8
Marsh, Ian  23
McBride, Stephen  10
McKenzie, Andrea  4
Millward, Liz  20
Mirrlees, Tanner  11
Moore, Niamh  20
Morris, Jonathan  23
Nettelbeck, Amanda  15
Pasolli, Lisa  19
Patten, Steve  10
Poelzer, Greg  13

Pue, W. Wesley  14
Rambukkana, Nathan  21
Ramos, Howard  23
Raptis, Helen  12
Ready, Casey  19
Rodgers, Kathleen  23
Sangster, Joan  2
Satzewich, Vic  22
Sharman, Campbell  9
Smandych, Russell  15
Smit, Anneke  21
Storey, Kenton  2
Teitelbaum, Sara  17
Thorn, Brian  4
Tolley, Erin  8
Toman, Cynthia  4
Touhey, Ryan M.  7
Tremblay, Manon  11
Tsimshian Nation, member of  12
Turnbull, Sarah  15
Valiante, Marcia  21
Warner, Rosalind  10
White, Graham  9
White, Jennifer  23
White, Richard  21
Whitfield, Harvey Amani  3
Wilson, Gary N.  17
Woolley, Alice  14
Zimmerman, David  6



28   |   SPRING 2016     

Native Art of the Northwest Coast
WINNER 2015 Canada Prize in the Humanities, Federation for the Humanities 
and Social Sciences
WINNER 2015 Jeanne Clarke Award for Publication, Prince George Public Library

Defending Battered Women on Trial
WINNER 2015 David Walter Mundell Medal for Excellence in Legal Writing, 
Government of Ontario
FINALIST 2015 Canada Prize in the Social Sciences, Federation for the 
Humanities and Social Sciences

Written As I Remember It
WINNER 2015 Aboriginal History Book Prize, Canadian Historical Association
WINNER 2015 Armitage-Jameson Book Prize, Coalition for Western Womens’ 
History
HONOURABLE MENTION 2015 BCHF Historical Writing Award, British Columbia 
Historical Federation

French Canadians, Furs, and Indigenous Women in the 
Making of the Pacific Northwest
WINNER 2015 Sir John A. Macdonald Prize, Canadian Historical Association
WINNER 2015 Governor General’s Gold Medal for Scholarly Research, 
Canadian Historical Association
WINNER 2015 K.D. Srivastava Prize, UBC Press

Wife to Widow
WINNER 2015 Garneau Medal, Canadian Historical Association

The Making of Modern Chinese Medicine, 1850–1960
SHORTLISTED 2015 ICAS Book Prize, International Convention of Asia Scholars 

Equality Deferred
WINNER 2015 CLIO Prize for BC, Canadian Historical Association
SHORTLISTED 2015 Donald Smiley Prize, Canadian Political Science 
Association
HONOURABLE MENTION 2015 CLSA Book Award, Canadian Law and Society 
Association

Oral History at the Crossroads
WINNER 2015 CLIO Prize for Quebec, Canadian Historical Association

Muslim Question in Canada
WINNER 2015 John Porter Tradition of Excellence Prize, Canadian Sociological 
Association

Death or Deliverance
WINNER 2013 C.P. Stacey Prize, Canadian Commission for Military History 

Living Dead in the Pacific
WINNER 2015 Gertrude J. Robinson Book Prize, Canadian Communication 
Association

According to Baba
SHORTLISTED 2016 Kobzar Literary Award, Shevchenko Foundation

Negotiating a River
WINNER 2015 Floyd S. Chalmers Award in Ontario History, Champlain Society

“Métis”
WINNER 2015 NAISA Best Subsequent Book Prize, NAISA

Coping with Calamity
WINNER 2014 Academic Excellence Award, Chinese Historians in the United 
States

recent award winners 
from UBC Press



ORDERS

Canada
UTP Distribution  
5201 Dufferin Street  
Toronto, Ontario M3H 5T8

Phone: 	 1 800 565 9523 / 416 667 7791 
Fax: 	 1 800 221 9985 / 416 667 7832 
E-mail: 	 utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

Order online at www.ubcpress.ca

USA
University of Washington Press 
c/o Hopkins Fulfillment Service 
PO Box 50370 
Baltimore, MD  21211-4370 USA

Phone: 	 1 800 537 5487 
E-mail:  	 hfscustserv@press.jhu.edu 

UK, Europe, Middle East,  
and Africa 
Combined Academic Publishers Ltd 
Windsor House, Cornwall Road 
Harrogate, North Yorkshire 
HG1 2PW   UK

Phone: 44 (0) 1423 526350 
E-mail: enquiries@combinedacademic.co.uk

Asia (excl. China, Hong Kong, 
Korea, and Taiwan) and the Pacific 
(incl. Australia and New Zealand)
Royden Muranaka 
East West Export Books 
2840 Kolowalu Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96822 USA

Phone: 	 808 956 8830  
Fax: 	 808 988 6052 
E-mail: 	 eweb@hawaii.edu

China, Hong Kong, Korea,  
and Taiwan
Asia Publishers Services Ltd. 
16/F Wing Fat Commercial Building 
218 Aberdeen Main Road 
Aberdeen, Hong Kong

Phone: 	 852 2553 9289 / 2553 9280 
Fax: 	 852 2554 2912  
E-mail: 	 aps_hk@asiapubs.com.hk

E-BOOKS
UBC Press titles are available to libraries 
in e-book format via a number of 
different suppliers, including Ingram 
Content Group’s MyiLibrary®, ebrary, and 
EBSCO. For more information, please visit 
www.ubcpress.ca. 

UBC Press e-books are also available for 
individuals from Kobo and Google Play.

EXAMINATION COPIES
UBC Press invites faculty members to 
write, on departmental letterhead or 
via a departmental e-mail address, to 
request the title you wish to consider for 
course adoption. Please state the course 
name, semester, anticipated enrolment, 
and the book currently in use. Paperback 
titles of interest for courses may be 
available before their paperback release 
date. Please contact Harmony Johnson, 
Academic Marketing Manager,  
johnson@ubcpress.ca, 604 822 1978,  
or toll-free 877 377 9378.

UBC Press charges a shipping and 
handling fee for each examination copy 
requested. In Canada the fee is $8.50 per 
title; in the US, $15.00; and elsewhere, 
$25.00. Please include payment with your 
request.

Please note: All examination copy 
requests are provided at the publisher’s 
discretion.

REVIEW COPIES
Please submit review requests to  
Kerry Kilmartin, Publicity & Events 
Manager, kilmartin@ubcpress.ca,  
fax: 604 822 6083.

Please note: All review copy requests are 
provided at the publisher’s discretion.

RETURNS
Permission to return is not required. 
Current editions of clean, re-saleable 
books are eligible for credit at invoice 
discount if returned not less than 3 
months nor more than 12 months from 
purchase date. 

Invoice numbers must be supplied. 
Damaged books, short shipments, or 
errors must be reported within 10 days  
of shipping date. 

CATALOGUES 

ELECTRONIC CATALOGUES

You can download electronic copies of our 
seasonal and subject catalogues from our 
website, www.ubcpress.ca.  

SUBSCRIPTION & INQUIRIES

To receive notice that a new catalogue is 
available for download, please subscribe 
via our online form at www.ubcpress.ca.  
For more information, contact Alexa 
Love, Advertising & Promotions Manager,  
love@ubcpress.ca. 

ONIX / BIBLIOGRAPHIC DATA
For more information, contact Murray  
Tong, Digital Projects Manager,  
tong@ubcpress.ca. 

Prices are subject to change.

Contact Info



ubcpress.ca   thought that counts 

The University of British Columbia Press  
2029 West Mall | Vancouver, BC  V6T 1Z2 | Canada


